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Safety Officer: Struan Horsburgh.

Q1330 Southampton to Southampton.

Monday, 15 November 2021 to Saturday, 27 November 2021.

In Command: Captain Stephen Howarth.

Deputy Captain: Aureliano Mazzella.
First Officer: Ingus Vanags.

Second Officers: Daniel Trewin and Thomas Wrigglesworth.
Third Officers: Alexander Rodgers, Peter Kelly and Patrick Etheridge.

Date Port Noon Position Distance Arrival Time Departure Time
Monday, 15 November 2021 Southampton, United Kingdom | Alongside 80Ipm
Tuesday, 16 November 2021 At Sea 48°45N 005°54'W

Wednesday, 17 November 2021 | At Sea 42°37'N 010°08'W

Thursday, 18 November 2021 Lisbon, Portugal Alongside 898 743am 3.55pm
Friday, 19 November 2021 At Sea 35°55'N 005°40W

Saturday, 20 November 2021 Valencia, Spain Alongside 742 11.54am

Sunday, 21 November 2021 Valencia, Spain Alongside 537pm
Monday, 22 November 2021 Cartagena, Spain Alongside 166 828am 433pm
Tuesday, 23 November 2021 Malaga, Spain Alongside 199 827am 836pm
Wednesday, 24 November 2021 | Gibraltar Alongside 75 6.28am 1.50pm
Thursday, 25 November 2021 At Sea 40°16'N 009°52'W

Friday, 26 November 2021 At Sea 47°47N 006°26'W

Saturday, 27 November 2021 Southampton, United Kingdom | Alongside 174 6.00am

Sea Passage:

3254 nautical miles

Manoeuvring:

125.6 nautical miles

Total Distance:

3379.6 nautical miles




